
 2024-2025 Parafencing Point Standings

Men's Epee

ROLLING POINT CALCULATIONS

CURRENT AS OF 7/14/2025 Group I Values Group II Values

PLACE CAT NAME BTH DIVISION

ROLLING 

TOTAL 1st 2nd 1st 2nd

1 B Rodgers, John (Scott) 1971 Virginia 563.264 73.333 0 255.556 234.375

2 A Schoonover, William 1990 Utah-Southern Idaho 544.444 100 0 250 194.444

3 A Kaplan, Abe 2008 North Carolina 485.711 100 93.333 157.895 134.483

4 B Hanssen, Noah 2000 Maryland 340.241 86.667 42.86 160.714 50

5 A Badeaux, Nicholas 1997 North Texas 302.834 86.667 71.43 144.737 0

6 Alqallaf, Tariq 1968 KUW 185.714 100 85.714 0 0

7 Pevoto, Matthew 1994 North TX 99.999 71.429 28.57 0 0

8 Birt, Timothy 1960 Alabama 88.571 60 28.571 0 0

9 A Tyler, Gregory 1988 Orange Coast 81.578 0 0 65.789 15.789

10 Glass, Sean 2004 HKG 71.430 71.43 0 0 0

11 A Kortenkamp, Tim M 1974 Central CA 66.667 66.667 0 0 0

12 B Russell, Joshua B 1995 Ark-La-Miss 53.333 53.333 0 0 0

13 A Downing, James 1979 Colorado 47.623 33.333 14.29 0 0

14 Omar, Shalaby 1988 Southern CA 46.667 46.667 0 0 0

15 Tremblay, Etienne 2005 CAN 42.857 42.857 0 0 0

16 Long, Sam 1991 Colorado 40.000 40 0 0 0

17 Burch, Jr., Stephen 1988 Long Island 27.619 14.286 13.333 0 0

18 Kane, Frank 1991 Colorado 26.667 26.667 0 0 0

19 Fowlkes, Bigg Spook 1981 Southern CA 20.000 20 0 0 0

20 Samarge, Roman 2011 Southern CA 6.667 6.667 0 0 0



 2024-2025 Parafencing Point Standings

Men's Epee

DOMESTIC As of: 7/14/25

CHR - DEC 2024 CHR - JAN 2025
CHR - 

NATLS 2025

PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Rodgers, John (Scott) np 0 np 0 5 73.333

Schoonover, William np 0 np 0 1 100

Kaplan, Abe 1 100 2 85.71 2 93.333

Hanssen, Noah np 0 5 42.86 3 86.667

Badeaux, Nicholas 3 71.429 3 71.43 3 86.667

Alqallaf, Tariq 2 85.714 1 100 np 0

Pevoto, Matthew 3 71.429 6 28.57 np 0

Birt, Timothy 6 28.571 np 0 7 60

Tyler, Gregory np 0 np 0 np 0

Glass, Sean np 0 3 71.43 np 0

Kortenkamp, Tim M np 0 np 0 6 66.667

Russell, Joshua B np 0 np 0 8 53.333

Downing, James np 0 7 14.29 11 33.333

Omar, Shalaby np 0 np 0 9 46.667

Tremblay, Etienne 5 42.857 np 0 np 0

Long, Sam np 0 np 0 10 40

Burch, Jr., Stephen 7 14.286 np 0 14 13.333

Kane, Frank np 0 np 0 12 26.667

Fowlkes, Bigg Spook np 0 np 0 13 20

Samarge, Roman np 0 np 0 15 6.667



 2024-2025 Parafencing Point Standings

Men's Epee

WORLD CUP/GRAND PRIX As of: 7/14/25

#'s in ( ) = Rolling Pts Only Pisa ITA 2025 Zonals 2024 Eger HUN 2025

PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Rodgers, John (Scott) np 0 8 125 np 0

Schoonover, William np 0 1 250 np 0

Kaplan, Abe np 0 8 157.895 np 0

Hanssen, Noah np 0 6 160.714 np 0

Badeaux, Nicholas np 0 9 144.737 np 0

Alqallaf, Tariq np 0 np 0 np 0

Pevoto, Matthew np 0 np 0 np 0

Birt, Timothy np 0 np 0 np 0

Tyler, Gregory np 0 15 65.789 np 0

Glass, Sean np 0 np 0 np 0

Kortenkamp, Tim M np 0 np 0 np 0

Russell, Joshua B np 0 np 0 np 0

Downing, James np 0 np 0 np 0

Omar, Shalaby np 0 np 0 np 0

Tremblay, Etienne np 0 np 0 np 0

Long, Sam np 0 np 0 np 0

Burch, Jr., Stephen np 0 np 0 np 0

Kane, Frank np 0 np 0 np 0

Fowlkes, Bigg Spook np 0 np 0 np 0

Samarge, Roman np 0 np 0 np 0



 2024-2025 Parafencing Point Standings

Men's Epee

INTL CHAMPS as of: 7/14/25

Pisa ITA 2024
Warsaw 

POL 2024

Sao Paulo 

BRA 2025
Worlds 

Paris FRA 2024

PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Rodgers, John (Scott) 5 255.556 np 0 2 234.375 np 0

Schoonover, William np 0 np 0 5 194.444 16 52.632

Kaplan, Abe 17 134.483 np 0 12 97.222 np 0

Hanssen, Noah np 0 21 50 np 0 16 15.625

Badeaux, Nicholas np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Alqallaf, Tariq np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Pevoto, Matthew np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Birt, Timothy np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Tyler, Gregory np 0 37 15.789 np 0 np 0

Glass, Sean np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kortenkamp, Tim M np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Russell, Joshua B np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Downing, James np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Omar, Shalaby np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Tremblay, Etienne np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Long, Sam np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Burch, Jr., Stephen np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kane, Frank np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Fowlkes, Bigg Spook np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Samarge, Roman np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0


